DOCUMENT I.D. NO.: 102260285 02-	28-2003				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) $2 - 26 - 3$ <b>RECO</b> OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)102Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ $\checkmark$	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Terry Burdick	Name: Cambro-Manufacturing Company				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📑 Yes 📑 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger					
Security Agreement	Street Address: _5801 Sky1ab Road				
Green Contraction	Huntington Beach				
	City:State:_ <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92647</u>				
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 🖾 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
SN 10/273,733					
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: <u>George F. Bethel</u>					
Internal Address:_BEEHLER & BETHEL					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 230,	8. Deposit account number:				
	02-2180				
<u>180 Newport Center Drive</u> Newport City: <u>Beach</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92660</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.					
George F. Bethel Name of Person Signing	Signature Feb 19, 2003 Date				
	Signature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:				
	Trademarks, Box Assignments J. D;C, 20231				
:	The second se				
	DATENT				

÷

REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0201

Prease type a plus sign (+)	inside this pox				PTO/SB/05 (03-01) 1/2002 OMB 0651-0032		
Under the Paperwork	quired to				MENT OF COMMERCE hid OMB control number		
		Attorn	ey Docket No.	CA-205	)		
		First Ir	ventor	Terry Bur	dick		
		Title	Center Po	st and Sys	tem For a		
(0)	nal applications under 37 CFR 1.53		s Mail Label No	FT 220065			
APPLICA	TION ELEMENTS		DRESS TO:		issioner for Patents		
See MPEP chapter 600 con	ceming utility patent application cont		JAL 33 TO.	Box Patent Appli Washington, DC			
	Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17)	1 ~ 1 7.		D-R in duplicate, la gram ( <i>Appendix</i> )	arge table or		
2. Applicant claims : See 37 CFR 1.27	small entity status.		cleotide and/or An	nino Acid Sequenc	e Submission		
Specification	[Total Pages 26 ]	(// a.	applicable, all nec	essary) eadable Form (CR	F)		
- Descriptive title	(preferred arrangement set forth below)     - Descriptive title of the invention     - Cross Reference to Related Applications						
- Statement Reg	parding Fed sponsored R & D equence listing, a table,			ROM or CD-R (2 co	opies); or		
or a computer	program listing appendix	c.	ii. pape		f above conies		
- Brief Summary	/ of the Invention on of the Drawings (if filed)						
- Detailed Desci		22 9.	X Assignment F	Papers (cover shee	et & document(s))		
- Claim(s) - Abstract of the	Disclosure 102737	<b>5</b> /		(b) Statement is an assignee)	X Power of Attorney		
4. X Drawing(s) (35 (		] 11.	English Tran	slation Document			
5. Oath or Declaration	[ Total Pages	12.	Information I Statement (I	Disclosure DS)/PTO-1449	Copies of IDS Citations		
a. X Newly exec	cuted (original or copy)	13.	Preliminary	Amendment			
b. (for continue	a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) ation/divisional with Box 18 complete	ed) 14.		eipt Postcard (MPE pecifically iternized			
	DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)         Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)           Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s)         15.         Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)						
named in	the prior application, see 37 CFR ) and 1.33(b)	16.		ion Request under Applicant must atta	35 U.S.C. 122 ach form PTO/SB/35		
	a Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76		or its equiva				
		17.	Other:	holow and in a pro	(iminon a pronoting of		
or in an Application Data St	ICATION, check appropriate box, ar neet under 37 CFR 1.76:	na sappiy the rec		below and in a pre	immary amendment.		
	Divisional Continuation-in-pa	rrt (CIP)		·///			
Prior application information: For CONTINUATION OR DIVIS	Examiner SIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosu	ure of the prior ap	plication, from whic	h an oath or declara	ation is supplied under		
Box 5b, is considered a part The incorporation <u>can only</u> b	of the disclosure of the accompanying e relied upon when a portion has been	inadvertently om	tted from the submi	tted application par	ts.		
	19. CORRES	PONDENCE AD	DRESS				
Customer Number or Bar	Code Label	entenin selatur	or (TC)	<u>X</u> Corresponder	nce address below		
Name	George F. Bethel,	Beehler &	Bethel				
	Suite 230,						
Address	180 Newport Center	Drive					
City	Newport Beach	State	CA	Zip Co	<sup>de</sup> 92660-6972		
Country	U.S.A.	Telephone	949-640-1	0900 Fax	949-640738		
Name (Print/Type)	Geørge F. Bethel	Re	gistration No. (A	ttorney/Agent)	22,985		
1 21-1/	SurgeT. Bechel Date OCT. 17,2002						

TES (2002 JEALIMAN 00000012 10273733 40.00 OP

.

0.10.903

E C ř.

# PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0202

### PARTIES AND RECITALS

I, Terry Burdick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16323 Farnham, Fountain Valley, California 92708 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), have invented an invention entitled **A CENTER POST AND SYSTEM FOR A RACK** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on 9-26, 2002.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647-0200 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and

1

Express Mail Label No. EL329965870US

## PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0203

9-16-3

interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 26 day of SEPlember 2002 at HUNTINTON BEACH California.

erry Burd

PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0204

#### 9-16-3

2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>4777</u>, 2002 appeared Terry Burdick known to me to be the above Assignor and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for **A CENTER POST AND SYSTEM FOR A RACK** to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

alsee G. T



9-16-3

3

Express Mail Label No. EL329965870US

# PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0205

## **RECORDED: 10/18/2002**